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Survey Methodology

« This bipartisan poll was designed and administered by The Tarrance Group in collaboration with
Lake Research Partners.

« The survey was conducted via live telephone interviews between December 3-8, 2022
- The survey reached a total of N=800 voters nationwide.

« Quotas on age, region, gender, and number of interviews conducted via cell phone were used to
ensure a representative sample.

« The margin of error for this sample is +/-3.5%.

December 3-8, 2022/ N = 800 Registered voters/ +3.5% M.O.E. W B




Getting Things Done ...

Thinking about the specific problems working families face, how important is it that elected officials
are willing to make compromises with officials from the other political party to get something done?

Very important

Somewhat Group Very Somewhat | Not too Not at all

important Republican 67% 22% 3% 4%
Independent 75% 17% 2% 5%
Democrat 75% 19% 3% 3%
Not too important Hispanic men 39% 36% 4% 21%
Hispanic women 78% 17% 0% 5%
Suburban moms 93% 5% 0% 1%
Not at all important GOP/under age 45 69% 22% 0% 5%
Rural voters 72% 21% 3% 2%
White non-college 75% 18% 3% 1%

grads
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Views on Policy Areas — All Voters

Now, thinking about ways the elected leaders in Congress could make it easier for people like
you to make ends meet. | am going to read you a list of possible policies and changes. Please
tell me if you favor or oppose this particular proposed policy.

—
More tax credits for people with chlleren 70% ‘s% 24%
More national tax credits for people without chlldren 56% 1% 33%
More spending on programs o combat hunger 7% 5% 18%
| I
4
Cutting healthcare costs 85% 12%
1
]
Proviging help for peopie to pay for |ob training programs 80% 31} 17%
4
Providing mental health supports for young peopie and new =]
vidng i L 87% 3% 12%
J
sFavor #Unsure #Oppose
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Views on Policy Areas — All Voters

Now, thinking about ways the elected leaders in Congress could make it easier for people like
you to make ends meet. | am going to read you a list of possible policies and changes. Please
tell me if you favor or oppose this particular proposed policy.

Making chllocare more afforcable 83% % 12%
Providing workers with access to paid famiy leave 80% 1% 17%
Increased funaing for community colleges and other post- @
secondary education 69% 21%
Guarant2eing a baslc \2vel of neaithcare ‘or everyons 74% 31} 23%

4

Promoting job creation and economic cevelopment 87% E* 9%
1

—i

Providing help for those struggling with hunger 86% 3% 12%

J
®Favor #Unsure #Oppose
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Views on Policy Areas -- Key Demographic Groups

Favor

Favor Favor Favor Favor Favor | Favor | Favor | (Some | Favor
Proposal (All voters) | (Men) (Women) | (Seniors) | (GOP) | (IND) | (DEM) | college) |(Parents)
Promoting job creation and economic
development 87% 82% 91% 86% 77% 87% 96% 90% 82%
Providing mental health supports for young
people and new moms 86% 80% 90% 79% 73% 85% 98% 84% 89%
Providing help for those struggling with hunger 86% 83% 88% 82% 73% 84% 98% 86% 87%
Cutting healthcare costs 85% 85% 84% 83% 81% 82% 89% 84% 88%
Making childcare more affordable 83% 76% 89% 79% 69% 79% 97% 84% 87%
Providing help for people to pay for job training
programs 80% 74% 85% 78% 64% 82% 94% 79% 81%
Providing workers with access to paid family
leave 80% 74% 84% 74% 62% 78% 96% 80% 80%
More spending on programs to combat hunger 77% 73% 80% 71% 57% 74% 96% 75% 80%
Guaranteeing a basic level of healthcare for
everyone 74% 67% 80% 71% 50% 73% 96% 73% 76%
More tax credits for people with children 70% 67% 73% 66% 57% 64% 84% 66% 77%
Increased funding for community colleges and
other post-secondary education 69% 63% 74% 61% 45% 67% 91% 71% 70%
More national tax credits for people without
children 56% 54% 57% 46% 45% 50% 67% 54% 46%
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Views on Policy Areas -- Key Demographic Groups

Favor Favor
Favor Favor Favor (GOP/ Favor (White
Favor (Hispanic | (Hispanic | (Suburban | under | (Rural |non-college

Proposal (All voters) men) women) moms) age 45) | voters) grads)
Promoting job creation and economic development 87% 80% 100% 75% 74% 84% 87%
Providing mental health supports for young people and
new moms 86% 76% 96% 91% 80% 81% 82%
Providing help for those struggling with hunger 86% 82% 87% 82% 78% 82% 83%
Cutting healthcare costs 85% 84% 85% 89% 79% 83% 83%
Making childcare more affordable 83% 71% 99% 93% 69% 79% 80%
Providing help for people to pay for job training
programs 80% 72% 97% 75% 55% 76% 73%
Providing workers with access to paid family leave 80% 85% 95% 73% 69% 75% 73%
More spending on programs to combat hunger 77% 81% 91% 60% 64% 72% 72%
Guaranteeing a basic level of healthcare for everyone 74% 62% 94% 72% 51% 70% 68%
More tax credits for people with children 70% 59% 71% 75% 57% 68% 68%
Increased funding for community colleges and other
post-secondary education 69% 56% 79% 63% 53% 64% 62%
More national tax credits for people without children 56% 68% 76% 35% 49% 52% 51%
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Views on Specific Policies — All Voters

I am going to read you a list of possible specific policies and changes. Please tell me if you
favor or oppose this proposal.

Providing mental heakh support for young people and new mothers. 85% 236 13%

oy e L 74% 3% 23%
Increasing funaing for mlgﬁxum; ;f.rsm.le jetting parenss plck thelr 78% 5:% 18%
Increasing the C?elgez?m:rreigt\rer?;‘c sst’.'\g'sg glerrgwcln?nt?e:ms per chid to 77% 3} 20%

Increasing funding ‘Cfa)gge z:lme?r; sggr;nb?esnlps to Nelp peopie 86% 2:96 12%
IR T PN S e fote 8% 3% _19%

Providing workers wkh twelve weeks of pakd famly leave per year % care for o
tnemseivas of @ ‘amily member 68% 2% 30%

®Favor #Unsure ®Oppose
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Views on Specific Policies — Key Demographic Groups

Favor

Favor Favor Favor Favor Favor |Favor| Favor | (Some | Favor
Proposal (All voters) | (Men) |(Women)| (Seniors)| (GOP) | (IND)| (DEM) | college) |(Parents)
Increasing funding for job training and
apprenticeships to help people access better
paying jobs. 86% 80% 92% 84% 76% | 87% | 96% 88% 86%
Providing mental health support for young people
and new mothers. 85% 80% 90% 78% 73% | 86% | 96% 86% 88%
Increasing funding for childcare programs while
letting parents pick their childcare providers. 78% 70% 84% 68% 62% | 75% 93% 78% 81%
Increasing family tax relief benefits for families
with children under 2 since that can often be the
time when raising children is more expensive. 78% 74% 82% 74% 63% | 75% 92% 74% 81%
Increasing the Child Tax Credit from $2000 per
child to $3000 per child to reflect the higher cost
of raising children 77% 73% 81% 70% 63% | 74% | 91% 75% 85%
Increase funding for housing development
programs and rent subsidy programs that make
housing more affordable for low-income people. 74% 63% 82% 70% 52% | 73% 94% 74% 74%
Providing workers with twelve weeks of paid
family leave per year to care for themselves or a
family member 68% 60% 75% 56% 48% | 65% | 88% 66% 71%
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Views on Specific Policies — Key Demographic Groups

Favor Favor
Favor Favor Favor (GOP/ Favor (White
Favor (Hispanic | (Hispanic [(Suburban| under (Rural |non-college

Proposal (All voters) men) women) moms) | age 45) | voters) grads)
Increasing funding for job training and
apprenticeships to help people access better paying
jobs. 86% 87% 100% 83% 75% 83% 81%
Providing mental health support for young people
and new mothers. 85% 72% 96% 86% 79% 83% 84%
Increasing funding for childcare programs while
letting parents pick their childcare providers. 78% 69% 95% 83% 68% 73% 74%
Increasing family tax relief benefits for families with
children under 2 since that can often be the time
when raising children is more expensive. 78% 81% 94% 80% 71% 75% 73%
Increasing the Child Tax Credit from $2000 per child
to $3000 per child to reflect the higher cost of raising
children 77% 65% 89% 86% 73% 74% 76%
Increase funding for housing development programs
and rent subsidy programs that make housing more
affordable for low-income people. 74% 64% 100% 76% 49% 70% 71%
Providing workers with twelve weeks of paid family
leave per year to care for themselves or a family
member 68% 58% 89% 65% 57% 63% 61%
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Views on Tax Credits — All Voters & Key Demographic Groups

Do you generally favor or oppose providing more tax credits for working people?

Group Favor UNS Oppose
81% Republican 74% 5% 21%
Independent 73% 10% 17%
Democrat 88% 5% 7%
Hispanic men 87% 0% 13%
Hispanic women 82% 9% 9%
55% Suburban moms 88% 11% 1%
GOP/under age 45 86% 1% 12%
Rural voters 79% 4% 17%
White non-college grads 77% 6% 17%
13%
6%
6%
Favor Unsure Oppose
Strongly
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